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NOTIFICATION

The Appropriation (No. 4) Act, 2012.
Act No. 40 of 2012.

Zahmingthanga Ralte,

No.H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 4™ July, 2013. The following Central Act is hereby republished for
general information.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

THE APPROPRIATION (NO.4) ACT, 2012
AN
ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain further sums from and
out of the Consolidated Fund of India for the services of the financial year
2012-13.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Sixty-third Year of the Republic of India
as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Appropriation (No.4) Act, 2012.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India there may be
paid and applied sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the
Schedule amounting in the aggregate to the sum of thirty-two thousand one
hundred nineteen crores and fifty lakh rupees only towards defraying the
several charges which will come in the course of payment during the finan-
cial year 2012-13 in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the
Schedule.

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the
Consolidated Fund of India by this Act shall be appropriated for the ser-
vices and purposes expressed in the Scheduled in relation to the said year.

Short title.

Issue of Rs.
32119,50,00,000
out of the
Consolidated
Fund of India for
the financial year
2012-13.

Appropriation.
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THE SCHEDULE
(See sections 2 and 3)

1 2 3
Sums not exceeding
No Services and purposes Voted by Charged on Total
of Parliament the Consoli-
\otg dated Fund
Rs Rs Rs
1. | Department of Agriculture and
Cooperation... Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
2. | Department of Agricultural and
Reserarch Education.............. Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
3. | Department of Animal Husbandry,
Dairying and Fisheries.... Revenue 71,00,000 71,00,000
6. | Department of Chemicalsand
Petrochemicals... Revenue 2,50,00,000 2,50,00,000
7. | Department of Fertilisers.. Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
9. | Ministry of Civil Aviation... Capital 2000,00,00,000 2000,00,00,000
10. | Ministry of Coal... Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
Capital 65,00,00,000 . 65,00,00,000
11. | Department of Commerce.. Revenue 2,00,000 3,00,000 5,00,000
12. | Department of Induatrial
Policy and Promotion... Revenue 3,00,000 . 3,00,000
13. | Department of Posts... Revenue 1,00,000 54,00,000 55,00,000
Capital 3,00,000 3,00,000
14. | Department of Telecom-
munications... Revenue 1,00,000 87,65,00,000 87,66,00,000
16. | Department of Consu-
mer Affairs.... Revenue 10,01,00,000 10,01,00,000
19. | Ministry of Culture... Revenue 3,00,000 3,00,000
20. | Ministry of Defence.. Revenue 1,00,000 . 1,00,000
23. | Defence Services..Navy.. Revenue 7,00,00,000 7,00,00,000
24. | Defence Services..Air Force.. Revenue 3,00,00,000 3,00,00,000
27. | Capital Outlay on Defence
Services... Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
29. | Ministry of Earth Sciences.. Capital 2,00,000 2,00,000
30. | Ministry of Environment
and Forests.. Revenue 3,00,000 3,00,000
Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
31. | Ministry of External Affairs.. Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
Capital 365,00,00,000 365,00,00,000
32. | Department of Economic
Affairs... Revenue 118,35,00,000 118,35,00,000
Capital 4,00,000 4,00,000
33. | Department of Financial
Services... Revenue 2,00,000 2,00,000
Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
41. | Department of Revenue.. Revenue 2,00,000 2,00,000
Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
42. | Direct Taxes.. Revenue 230,32,00,000 230,32,00,000
Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
43. | Indirect Taxes... Revenue 53,90,00,000 53,90,00,000
Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
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45.

46.

48.

50.

52.
53.

54.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

65.

66.

68.

72.

73.

77.
81.

82.

85.

88.
89.

90.

Ministry of Food Process-

ing Industries...

Department of Health and
FamilyWelfare...

Department of Health
Research...

Department of Heavy Industry.

Ministry of Home Affairs..
Cabinet....

Police....

Ministry of Housing and Urban-
Poverty Alleviation...
Department of School Educa-
tion and Literacy....

Department of Higher Edu-
cation...

Ministry of Information and
Broadcasting...

Ministry of Labour and
Employment...

Election Commission...

Charged-Supreme Court

of India...

Ministry of Micro.Small and
Medium Enterprises...
Ministry of Mines...

Ministry of New and Renew-
able Energy..

Ministry of Personnel, Public
Grievances and Pensions...
Ministry of Petroleum and
Natural Gas..

Charged-Staff Household and
Allowances of the President..
Lok Sabha..

Ministry of Road Transport
and Highways..

Department of Rural Develop-
ment..

Department of science and
Technology..
Ministry of shipping..
Ministry of Social Justice

and Empowerment..
Department of Space..

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue

Revenue
Revenue

Capital
Revenue

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

2,00,000
3,75,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
20,00,00,000
30,13,00,000
4,00,000
2,00,000
1,00,000
2,00,000
104,03,00,000

4,71,00,000
1,00,000

2,00,000
1,00,000

1,00,000
5,00,00,000

1,00,000
1,00,000
79,46,00,000
110,26,00,000
30,00,00,000

28500,00,00,000

38,40,00,000

2,00,000

1,00,000
1,00,000

1,00,000
1,00,000

8,15,00,000

9,50,00,000

1,87,00,000

96,00,000

23,00,00,000

2,00,000
3,75,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
20,00,00,000
30,13,00,000
8,19,00,000
2,00000
1,00,000
2,00,000
104,03,00,000

4,71,00,000
1,00,000

2,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
5,00,00,000
9,50,00,000
1,00,000
1,00,000
79,46,00,000
110,26,00,000
31,87,00,000
28500,00,00,000

96,00,000
38,40,00,000

23,00,00,000
2,00,000

1,00,000
1,00,000

1,00,000
1,00,000
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91

92.
93.

96.

97.

101.
102.
104.
105.

106.

Ministry of Statistics and
Programme Implementation..
Ministry of Steel..
Ministry of Textiles...

Andaman and Nicobar
Islands..
Chandigarh

Department of Urban
Develipment

Public Works

Ministry of Water Resources
Ministry of Women and
Child Development

Ministry of Youth Affairs
and Sports

Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
Revenue 125,68,00,000 125,68,00,000
Revenue 3,00,000 3,00,000
Capital 3,00,00,000 3,00,00,000
Revenue 76,72,00,000 76,72,00,000
Revenue 3,00,000 3,00,000
Capital 6,00,000 6,00,000
Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
Revenue 1,00,000 1,00,000
Revenue 2,00,000 2,00,000
Revenue 3,00,000 3,00,000
Total 31977,06,00,000 | 142,44,00,000 | 32119,50,00,000
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