

The Mizoram Gazette **EXTRA ORDINARY** Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLII Tuesday 9.7.2013 S.E. 1935. Aizawl. Asadha 18. Issue No.359

NOTIFICATION

No.H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 4th July, 2013. The following Central Act is hereby republished for general information.

The Appropriation (No. 4) Act, 2012.

Act No. 40 of 2012.

Zahmingthanga Ralte,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

THE APPROPRIATION (NO.4) ACT, 2012 AN ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain further sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India for the services of the financial year 2012-13.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Sixty-third Year of the Republic of India as follows:----

1. This Act may be called the Appropriation (No.4) Act, 2012.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India there may be Issue of Rs. paid and applied sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the 32119,50,00,000 Schedule amounting in the aggregate to the sum of thirty-two thousand one hundred nineteen crores and fifty lakh rupees only towards defraying the several charges which will come in the course of payment during the financial year 2012-13 in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule.

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Scheduled in relation to the said year.

Short title.

out of the Consolidated Fund of India for the financial year 2012-13.

Appropriation.

THE SCHEDULE (See sections 2 and 3)

1	2 3					
	Sums not exceeding					
No	Services and purposes		Voted by	Charged on	Total	
of			Parliament	the Consoli-		
Vote				dated Fund		
			Rs	Rs	Rs	
1.	Department of Agriculture and					
	Cooperation	Revenue	1,00,000	••	1,00,000	
2.	Department of Agricultural and					
	Reserarch Education	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000	
3.	Department of Animal Husbandry,					
	Dairying and Fisheries	Revenue		71,00,000	71,00,000	
6.	Department of Chemicals and	5	2 5 0 00 000		a F 0 00 000	
_	Petrochemicals	Revenue	2,50,00,000		2,50,00,000	
7.	Department of Fertilisers.	Revenue	1,00,000	••	1,00,000	
9.	Ministry of Civil Aviation	Capital	2000,00,00,000		2000,00,00,000	
10.	Ministry of Coal	Revenue Corritol	1,00,000		1,00,000 65,00,00,000	
11.	Department of Commence	Capital Revenue	65,00,00,000	 3,00,000	, , ,	
11. 12.	Department of Commerce Department of Induatrial	Revenue	2,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	
12.	Policy and Promotion	Revenue	3,00,000		3,00,000	
13.	Department of Posts	Revenue	1,00,000	 54,00,000	55,00,000	
15.	Department of 1 osts	Capital	1,00,000	3,00,000	3,00,000	
14.	Department of Telecom-	Capital		3,00,000	5,00,000	
1 7.	munications	Revenue	1,00,000	87,65,00,000	87,66,00,000	
16.	Department of Consu-	ite venue	1,00,000	07,00,000	07,00,00,000	
10.	mer Affairs	Revenue	10,01,00,000		10,01,00,000	
19.	Ministry of Culture	Revenue	3,00,000		3,00,000	
20.	Ministry of Defence	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000	
23.	Defence ServicesNavy	Revenue		7,00,00,000	7,00,00,000	
24.	Defence ServicesAir Force	Revenue		3,00,00,000	3,00,00,000	
27.	Capital Outlay on Defence					
	Services	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000	
29.	Ministry of Earth Sciences	Capital	2,00,000	••	2,00,000	
30.	Ministry of Environment					
	and Forests	Revenue	3,00,000		3,00,000	
		Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000	
31.	Ministry of External Affairs	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000	
		Capital	365,00,00,000	••	365,00,00,000	
32.	Department of Economic	_				
	Affairs	Revenue	118,35,00,000		118,35,00,000	
22		Capital	4,00,000	••	4,00,000	
33.	Department of Financial	Daverer	2 00 000		2 00 000	
	Services	Revenue Copital	2,00,000		2,00,000 1,00,000	
41.	Department of Revenue	Capital Revenue	1,00,000 2,00,000		2,00,000	
41.	Department of Revenue					
42.	Direct Taxes	Capital Revenue	1,00,000 230,32,00,000		1,00,000 230,32,00,000	
42.	Difect Taxes	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000	
43.	Indirect Taxes	Revenue	53,90,00,000		53,90,00,000	
43.	mun eur raxes	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000	
		Capital	1,00,000	••	1,00,000	

2

45.	Ministry of Food Process-				
	ing Industries	Revenue	2,00,000		2,00,000
46.	Department of Health and		_,		_,,
	Family Welfare	Revenue	3,75,00,000		3,75,00,000
48.	Department of Health				- , - , - ,
	Research	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
50.	Department of Heavy Industry.	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
	The second se	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000
52.	Ministry of Home Affairs	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
53.	Cabinet	Revenue	20,00,00,000		20,00,00,000
		Capital	30,13,00,000		30,13,00,000
54.	Police	Revenue	4,00,000	8,15,00,000	8,19,00,000
		Capital	2,00,000		2,00 000
57.	Ministry of Housing and Urban-	1	, ,		,
	Poverty Alleviation	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
58.	Department of School Educa-				,,
	tion and Literacy	Revenue	2,00,000		2,00,000
59.	Department of Higher Edu-		_,,		_,
	cation	Revenue	104,03,00,000		104,03,00,000
60.	Ministry of Information and				
	Broadcasting	Revenue	4,71,00,000		4,71,00,000
	210 du de do dinigini	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000
61.	Ministry of Labour and	oupium	1,00,000		1,00,000
011	Employment	Revenue	2,00,000		2,00,000
	2	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000
62.	Election Commission	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
		Capital	5,00,00,000		5,00,00,000
	Charged-Supreme Court	oupiui	2,00,00,000		2,00,00,000
	of India	Revenue		9,50,00,000	9,50,00,000
65.	Ministry of Micro.Small and				
	Medium Enterprises	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
66.	Ministry of Mines	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
		Capital	79,46,00,000		79,46,00,000
68.	Ministry of New and Renew-	- · · I · · ·	,		
	able Energy	Revenue	110,26,00,000		110,26,00,000
72.	Ministry of Personnel, Public		-, -,		- , - , - ,
	Grievances and Pensions	Revenue	30,00,00,000	1,87,00,000	31,87,00,000
73.	Ministry of Petroleum and			, , ,	, , ,
	Natural Gas	Revenue	28500,00,00,000		28500,00,00,000
	Charged-Staff Household and				, , ,
	Allowances of the President	Revenue		96,00,000	96,00,000
77.	Lok Sabha	Revenue	38,40,00,000		38,40,00,000
81.	Ministry of Road Transport		, , , ,		
	and Highways	Capital		23,00,00,000	23,00,00,000
82.	Department of Rural Develop-	1			
	ment	Revenue	2,00,000		2,00,000
85.	Department of science and				. ,
	Technology.	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
88.	Ministry of shipping	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
89.	Ministry of Social Justice		,,		, ,
	and Empowerment	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
90.	Department of Space	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000
	1 I	1			

91.	Ministry of Statistics and				
	Programme Implementation	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
92.	Ministry of Steel	Revenue	125,68,00,000		125,68,00,000
93.	Ministry of Textiles	Revenue	3,00,000		3,00,000
	-	Capital	3,00,00,000		3,00,00,000
96.	Andaman and Nicobar				
	Islands	Revenue	76,72,00,000		76,72,00,000
97.	Chandigarh	Revenue	3,00,000		3,00,000
	-	Capital	6,00,000		6,00,000
101.	Department of Urban	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
	Develipment				
102.	Public Works	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000
104.	Ministry of Water Resources	Revenue	1,00,000		1,00,000
105.	Ministry of Women and	Revenue	2,00,000		2,00,000
	Child Development				
106.	Ministry of Youth Affairs	Revenue	3,00,000		3,00,000
	and Sports				
		Total	31977,06,00,000	142,44,00,000	32119,50,00,000